
510 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE No. 22 

Rates of Duty Part 
Concession 

Effective 
Tariff Goods 

II List 
Item No. 

I I Can. I MFN·I 
Ref. No .. 

I 
B.P. Au!. Gen. From To 

PART ill-MISCELLANEOUS 
LIST No.2-PART I: 

Delete: 
"698.530. I Fasteners, metal, ... bootmakers' use .. I Free I I Free I 10. 8 I 2 I I 30/6/6 

LIST 3-P ART I: 

Delete: 
"541. 700.9 I Mesuran .. I Free I I 20%S I 25% I 23.4 I I 30/6/6 

LIST No. 36--P ART I: 

Delete: 
"893.203.9 I Fasteners, Insulgrip and similar .. I Free I I 20%S I 25 % I 10.2 I 36 I 1/2/63 I 31/3/6 

LIST No. 37-P ART I: 

Delete: 

"862.300.1 Chemical preparations ... deep etch developers Free 
"599.999.91 Chemical preparations ... deep etch developers I Free 

20% 10.8 37 
I 

20% 1
10

.
8

1 37 I 1/7/621 31/3/6 
1/7/62 31/3/6 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1963. 

(Tariff Decision List No. 43) J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Custon 

Tariff Notice-Decisions on Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs 

NOTICE is hereby given that the following applications originally advertised as shown, seeking the admission at concessionary rates of duty 
by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder, have been declined: 

Tariff Item 

641.922.1 

654.030.0 

656.920.9 

684.210.5 

732.400.9 

812.420.4 

841.530.9 

893.203.9 

893.203.9 

Goods 

Laminated moisture proof paper in rolls 8t in. wide, and weighing less than 70 grams per 
square metre 

Ornamental trimmings in the piece, of types suited for use in the manufacture of side sets for 
coffins 

Academy boards, being paperboard cut to size, covered with prepared canvas, for use by 
artists in oil paintings 

Decorative aluminium mouldings, specially polished for use in the manufacture of motor 
vehicle bodies 

High pressure jetting units for removing slime and silt from sewers .. 

Angle poise shadowless examination lamps specially suited for use by surgeons 

Hat hoods, partially blocked, unsewn, of imitation straw, viz :-Dynel fabric for manufacture 
into men's summer hats 

Identification bracelets and beads for use by hospital patients 

Radio and T.V. knobs 

Originally Advertised 

Tariff I Notice No. 

1963/1 

1963/1 

1963/1 

1963/1 

1963/1 

1963/1 

1963/11 

1963/1 

1963/1 

Gazette 
No. 

2, 17 January 1963, 
page 54 

2, 17 January 1963, 
page 54 

2, 17 January 1963, 
page 54 

2, 17 January 1963, 
page 54 

2, 17 January 1963, 
page 54 

2, 17 January 1963, 
page 54 

14, 28 February 
1963, page 281 

2, 17 January 1963, 
page 54 

2, 17 January 1963, 
page 54 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1963. 
(Tariff Notice 1963/22) J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice-Application for Variation of Determination by the Minister of Customs 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the exclusion of the following goods from a current determination by the Minister 
of Customs, the reclassification of such goods under the substantive items of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand as shown, and the admission 
of such goods at the reduced rates of duty prescribed by such substantive items: 

No. Goods 
Present 

Classification: 
Tariff Item 

Proposed 
Classification: 

Tariff Item 

10751 Knitted back pile fabrics .• 1 653.701.1 or 21 653.701 .5 

(NOTE-These goods are currently excluded from the determination until 31 August 1963. The applicant seeks extension of the exclusion 
beyond that date.) 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting ofthis application should do so in writing on or before 2 May 1963. Submissions, 
which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1963. 
(Tariff Notice No. 1963/24) J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


