Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty							Part II	List	Concession Effective	
	Goods			Aul.	Can.		MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	No.	From	То
Part III—Miscellaneous												
List No. 2—Part I:												
Delete : "698.530.	Fasteners, metal, bootmakers' use	Free				۱		Free	10.8	2		30/6/6
List 3—Part I:												
Delete: "541.700.9	Mesuran	Free	I			ļ	20%S	25%	23.4			30/6/6
List No. 36—Part I:												
Delete : "893.203.9	Fasteners, Insulgrip and similar	Free	1			I	20%S	25%	10.2	36	1/2/63	31/3/6
List No. 3	7-PART I:											
Delete : "599.999.9 "862.300.1	F F F F	Free Free				-	'	20% 20%	10.8 10.8	37 37	1/7/62 1/7/62	31/3/6 31/3/6
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1963.												
(Tariff Decision List No. 43) J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Custon									of Custon			

Tariff Notice-Decisions on Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that the following applications originally advertised as shown, seeking the admission at concessionary rates of duty by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder, have been declined:

		Originally Advertised			
Tariff Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
641.922.1	Laminated moisture proof paper in rolls $8\frac{1}{2}$ in. wide, and weighing less than 70 grams per square metre	1963/1	2, 17 January 1963, page 54		
654.030.0	Ornamental trimmings in the piece, of types suited for use in the manufacture of side sets for coffins	1963/1	2, 17 January 1963, page 54		
656.920.9	Academy boards, being paperboard cut to size, covered with prepared canvas, for use by artists in oil paintings	1963/1	2, 17 January 1963, page 54		
684.210.5	Decorative aluminium mouldings, specially polished for use in the manufacture of motor vehicle bodies	1963/1	2, 17 January 1963, page 54		
732.400.9	High pressure jetting units for removing slime and silt from sewers	1963/1	2, 17 January 1963, page 54		
812.420.4	Angle poise shadowless examination lamps specially suited for use by surgeons	1963/1	2, 17 January 1963, page 54		
841.530.9	Hat hoods, partially blocked, unsewn, of imitation straw, viz:—Dynel fabric for manufacture into men's summer hats	1963/11	14, 28 February 1963, page 281		
893.203.9	Identification bracelets and beads for use by hospital patients	1963/1	2, 17 January 1963, page 54		
893.203.9	Radio and T.V. knobs	1963/1	2, 17 January 1963, page 54		

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1963. (Tariff Notice 1963/22)

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice-Application for Variation of Determination by the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the exclusion of the following goods from a current determination by the Minister of Customs, the reclassification of such goods under the substantive items of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand as shown, and the admission of such goods at the reduced rates of duty prescribed by such substantive items:

No.		Present Classification: Tariff Item	Proposed Classification: Tariff Item								
1075	Knitted back pile fabrics						••			653.701.1 or 2	653.701.5

(Note—These goods are currently excluded from the determination until 31 August 1963. The applicant seeks extension of the exclusion beyond that date.)

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 2 May 1963. Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1963.

(Tariff Notice No. 1963/24)